2014-008302

Klamath County, Oregon
08/11/2014 08:39:44 AM
Fee: $82.00

After Recording Return To:
Mortgage Services

PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
Return to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Document Prepared By:

PHH Mortgage Corporation

PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
ELIZABETH LASHLEY, SPECIALIST

Until a change is requested all tax
statements shall be sent to the
following address.

PHH Mortgage Corporation

1 Mortgage Way

Mt Laurel, NJ 08054

True and Actual Consideration is:
$57,662.78

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recording Date: February 25, 2002 Loan No: 0033186362
Original Loan Amount: $62,000.00 Investor Loan No: 495910392
Original Lender Name: HIGHLAND COMMUNITY

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Prepared Date: May 05, 2014

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(To a Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (the “Agreement”), made and effective this 5th day of May,
2014, between SHERI L HUDSON ("Borrower") and PHH Mortgage Corporation, whose address is 1
Mortgage Way, Mt Laurel, NJ 08054 (“Lender”), modifies and amends certain terms of Borrower's
indebtedness evidenced by (1) the Note (the "Note”) to Lender dated February 20, 2002, in the original
principal sum of U.S. $62,000.00 and secured by (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), and Rider(s), if any, dated the same date as the Note and recorded in Book/Liber
M02, Page 11241 of the Official Records (Name of Records) of Klamath County, OR (County and

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate}—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Loan No: 0033186362 3/04 (page 1 of 5)
8305 01/14



State, or other Jurisdiction). The Secunty Instrument covers the real and personal property described in
the Security Instrument and defined as the “Property”, located at

11120 COLD SPRINGS STREET, BONANZA, OR 97623,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT FROM HIGHLAND COMMUNITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION TO OCUL SERVICES,
INC., RECORD DATE 04/01/2002, BOOK M02, PAGE 19007; ASSIGNMENT FROM OCUL SERVICES,
INC. TO CUNA MUTUAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION, RECORD DATE 04/01/2002, BOOK M02,
PAGE 19008; ASSIGNMENT FROM CUNA MUTUAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION F/K/A: CUNA
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, CU MORTGAGE CORPORATION, TO PHH MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, RECORD DATE 12/29/2005, BOOK M05, PAGE 72002.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, Lender and Borrower agree
as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Current Balance. As of May 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $57,662.78.

2. Interest Rate. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order
of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.625%,
beginning May 1, 2014, both before and after any default described in the Note. The yearly rate
of 4.625% will remain in effect untit principal and interest is paid in full.

3. Monthly Payments and Maturity Date. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of U.S. $263.88, beginning on the 1st day of June, 2014, and continuing thereafter
on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on May 1,
2054 (the “Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date.

4. Place of Payment. Borrower must make the monthly payments at PO Box 5457, Palatine, IL
60055-0112 or such other place as Lender may require.

5. Partial Payments. Borrower may make a full prepayment or partial prepayments without paying
any prepayment charge. Lender will use the prepayments to reduce the amount of principal that
Borrower owes under the Note. However, Lender may apply the Prepayment to the accrued and
unpaid interest on the prepayment amount before applying the prepayment to reduce the principal
amount of the Note. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment, there will be no changes in the due

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate)—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Loan No: 0033186362 3/04 (page 2 of 5)

8305 01/14



dates or the amount of the monthly payments unless Lender agrees in writing to those changes.

6. Property Transfer. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or
transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full
of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with
Section 15 of the Security Instrument, within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the
Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

7. Compliance with Covenants. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except where otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be
bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate)—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Loan No: 0033186362 3/04 (page 3 of 5)

8305 01/14



S\Gh-»

(Seal)
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of Oregon
County of 'Z VLVM"
Thls instpument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on
IKTE - > //‘7 17/‘ by
(7{}/\/@1/7\ OFFICIAL SEAL
TINA L YOUNG

(Sugnatureo notarial ofﬂ\y) i M NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

S COMMISSION NO. 479764
My Commission £ prres JULY 23, 2017

(Title or rank)

My Commission expires : U ’),%/ ZO/ 7

Origination Company: PHH Mortgage Corporation
NMLSR ID: 2726

MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate)—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161
UNIFORM INSTRUMENT
Loan No: 0033186362 3/04 (page 4 of 5)

8305 01/14

b



PHH Mort oration

By (Seal) - Lender
Name:  30SHUA DAWSON, ASST. V.P.

Title:
s/, Y

Date of Lerder's ﬁighatur’e

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments])

State of New Jersey, County of Burlington

On 7 / ﬂ ,20 / f/ before me, PLORENCEL. GEDIING

(please print name)

a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
JOSHUA DAWSON, ASST. V.P.
of the

Corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same in their capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

' FLORENCE s
ﬁﬁ /&Lﬂd—?/ L. GEDUNG

Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERggy
My Commission Exptres 6/25/2017
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission expires:
MULTISTATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (To a Fixed Interest Rate}—Single Family—Freddie Mac Form 5161

UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Loan No: 0033186362 3/04 (page 5 of 5)
8305 01/14



EXHIBIT “A”

LOAN# 0033186362

Lot 4 in Block 10, TRACT NO. 1039, YONNA WOODS NO. 2, according to the
official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of
Kldmath County, Oregon.



